3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER J | ECR-21-006205 12021 | F7 | RK
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T R 22147641 o 1 oy
J? ECR-22-149474 16AUG2022 | FJ | JAH
2151634~ 1 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL J3 | ECR-22-158220 1ov2022 | FZ | 6B
2151634-2 J FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
T-2151634-1 J TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151634-2 J TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151634-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- | w 1 2119082-8  |[CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
APPLICATOR DATA R 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST {243
CRIMP STZE TYPE /3N -] ! 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE |3 05 mm [ 1201 F - 1 1 1 1 1-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
INSUL |4.06 mm [ 1601 OV - L= ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS T - - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
408-35042 - | REF | REF [REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | w w 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
- | w w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
N - | | w 1 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | i i 2844908 1 SCREW. LOCKING 199
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE - | | | | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::£1Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH Q::E}Je INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
5.30-5.90 mm [.209-.232 IN] 3.40-3.70 mm [.134-.146 IN] 5.30-5.90 mm [.209-.232 IN] ()2.70-3.70 mm [ 106- 146 IN] S A A B - c168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
- - - - - - | | w 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
XEEMQQ%[ON e XEEMM%[QN - | w w 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
SPECTFTICATION - - - SPECIFICATION (B)114-18148 - - - ? ? 2 2 2079383-4 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
- | w w 1803096 - 1 EXTENSTON PLATE 78
TERMINALS APPLIEDzCL TERMINALS APPLIED ZL - | w w 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | w 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
(A) 2-2141600-2 (A) 1-968946-1 1-968946-2 (A) 2-968946- | (B) 1-968853- | (B) 1-968853-3 (B) 1-1355880-1 -2l 22 ]2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 2-968946-2 (A) 3-968946-1 - ? ? ? ? 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 ol
- | w 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | w w 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT ’ WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 S B R N A R 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 06
ST7E FS:S om [ INCH ] i %EPEAEEHE%GQETTING SIZE rgj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -4 4] 4|4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
4 00mm? > 154/-0 05 [ 085+/- 002] 5 9 4 00mm? 5 10+4/-0. 05 [ . 083+/- 00721 5 9 - 2 2 e e 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
3.00mm?2 JASO 1 924/-0.05 [ 076+/- 002] 77 - W W W W 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
12 AWG 11.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 7.9 - 1 ? 1 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- L= ] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- L= ] 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED A7
- | w 1 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ - | w w 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- | w 1 1803602-1  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- | w w 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl -2l 222 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 | 2| 2| 2| 1-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER T0 SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION -t 1-2644936-8 (PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
& STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | w 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B A N S ceesds SPRING, COMPRESS ION 2!
| - | w w 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zﬁ\lgﬁg@ﬁcﬁgégH&A§EgﬁiFP?EESEJJIgﬁEWﬁicgggYSEggjﬁgTwsﬁg WEENBgHE - | 1 1 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- - | w w 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — w w w 0503711 SCR. SKT "D SALDR 5.0 DIA ¥ 6.0 >3
Zﬁx TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. - | | w 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - W W W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED [ 9
Zﬁl - | w w 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
- | w w 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (e
- | w w 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (N
N | w w 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N | w w 454276-5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2 2| w 1-1333208-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 120 8
f |- f f 7
f |- f f 6
*WARNING - | w w 1-2119757-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N I I R 238011-4  |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER /
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N] 22 1 [ 1] 5-2119785-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM| 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, [ v U] 1455888 6 [SPACER, CRIMPER 12
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N L2211 | 456409°8 |CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F' PREMIW L |
“77(-72|-71] -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
STMARZ0T2 — T Comecion
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHF(/:Z;;;:NOSAPREOWE % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05APR2012 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION Ml e i 150 1o
| PLC + App\ lcator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) o T A 1] 00779 (2151634 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVJ?)

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—=—=—2.0£0.5

\\WGI'REF

SEE DETAIL A=

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) nEr

=

43.90£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

\‘ \ R
= [ TS .
LA = 5777
~ i o [

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

d]

L
L

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o SONAREDT 2 —> TE Connectivit
R.O.WILSON — Yﬁ/g y
CHLK A GROSS 05APR201?2 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05APR2012 |NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION u
"ie o 7 Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE Lomm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @eE—L : e *
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES + :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIAL P VETGRT A 100779 (C=2151634 -
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET D OFA REV\jg

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 R SESCRTPTION SATE 5 N
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |

NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151634-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151634-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151634-7 D CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA T 2119082-8  |[CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
CRIMP ST7E TYPE 1 1 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE |3.05 mm [.120] F 3 . 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
TNSUL 1406 mm T 16071 OV R 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241

- 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICAZ%;%ESZ;UCTIONS L] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
R 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
4 | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE TERMINAL NAME: AMP MCP 2.8K FLAT TYPE RECEPTACLE T T S I e e m
WIRE STRIP LENGTH giiflge INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE :::§ f’ -
5.30-5.90 mm [.209-.232 IN] D3.40-3.70 mm [.134- 146 IN] %IZEEELEIP iEESJHggz " QégsiféTifN DgAm;TETAEﬁE?E L] |7c2261-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION ]
TERMINAL = 114-16051 o I vl e — e I 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
R
SPECIFICATION SPECIFICATION (B)114-18148 1 1 TYVCTEES 505 LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPUEDLSL TERMINALS APPLIEDZZL w w 2-690438-8 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ‘ ‘ 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoftS, M3 X 8.0 90
(A) 2-2141600-2 | (A) 1-968946- 1 1-968946 -2 (h) 2-968946- | 5] 1-968853-] 5) 1-9688533 | (8] 1-1355860-] ] c168083-6  |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, Mo X 69 93
(A) 2,968946,2 (A) 3,968946,1 1 1 45588875 SPACER, CRIMPER 532
2 | 2 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
T 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
T , : R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
WIRE =(j|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGRT WIRE Lery|CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT | | 1 | 21197401 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
ol/Ze F_—|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SIZE F——|mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING > | 2 | 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
4. 00mm¢ 2.15+/-0.05 [.085+/-.002] 5.9 4. 00mm? 2.104/-0.05 [.083+/-.002] 5.9 2 | 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
3.00mm2 JASO 1.924/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 7.7 | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
12 _AWG 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 1.9 w w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56
2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
1 R 1752356-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
2 | 2 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
2 | 2 | 1-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl R 1-2844938-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS Pl 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION c | ¢ cce83-9  |SPRING, COMPRESSION c !
8 STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. | | 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
zfl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 L] cA0r9c | URAG, TERMINAL s
| T 1320928-4 [STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE T 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
R N N T zise00sz fscr SN Gar, fois, Wi 907
T 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER Zﬁl P c119806- | INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
T 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR I
| R 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
i R 454276 -5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
*xWARNIT NG | R 1-1333208-8 |ANVIL, COMBINATION .120 8
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B - - !
ENTRY LEVEL APPLICATOR ITEM SUBSTITUTION LIST FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER { { TSTTOTET 0 TDEPRESSOR SHEAR 2
PART SAME S 1M | 1TEM DESCRIPTION SUBSTITUTE ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAG: 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 238011-4  [BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 7
8§ﬁyi5511 ST 1 STRE cRTieEE Pf;gggggBéR REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. w T 5-2119785-2 |CRIMPER. INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
8-2151634-2| 2151634-2 3 INSULATION CRIMPER | 5-1803625-2 w l l 1422222886 i;?ig;ic@igEEngo RN %
9-2151634-1]2-2151634-1 46 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY 1803940-9 : ‘
9-2151634-2]2-2151634-2| 141 | BASIC SUB -ASSEMBLY | 1-1803940-0 “1-22)-21 PART NO DESCRIPTION ILEM
[UBRICATOR DELETE SOWARZIT2 — TE Comectiv i1
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHFi!;ézzNOSAPRZOWE % /Z/—/E/ Harrmburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 05APR2012 |NaME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm e . P&ﬁ&iﬁgN Ocean Syde Feed
| hlc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) SN NGLES _— 01| 00775 (Co2151634 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 17 SHEET OF4 REVJ?)

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—2.0+0.5

(e
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

REF

¢ @@@@@@@@%@@mu ¢ll’
34 874+0.05

|

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 78 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

1@!’REF N: —] |

q]

L
L

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

¢ T11%18%80808CT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGIREERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 3OMAR201°2 C ) e Fivit
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON onnecTiviTy
@ CHK 05APR201?2 [ TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS LAGROSS
~ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 05APR20 12 |NAME ‘
- mm T L.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ‘I’ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 LT Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eggtg S
MATER AL AF’\\IE\LSEHS ) = WE\GiHT _ A ‘ 00779 @EZ 1 5 1 634
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing | *F [ | 4 OFA REV\jg

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



